

Christmas Decoration

Art.no 46-1292 Model JLX25030N-TDC

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety

- Never expose the product to impacts, shocks, moisture or water.
- Do not place the product where there is a risk of it falling into water or other liquids.



The product is intended for indoor use only.

Mains operation

Connect the **included** mains adapter to the product and then to a wall socket.

Battery operation

1. Remove the cover from the battery compartment on the bottom of the product and insert 3 × AA/LR6 batteries (sold separately). Refer to the markings in the battery compartment to ensure correct polarity. Never mix old and new batteries. Never mix rechargeable and non-rechargeable batteries.
2. Refit the battery compartment cover.

On/off

Turn the lighting/movement on using the power switch. The power switch has two settings:

- [ON]: lighting and movement
- [OFF]: off

Care and maintenance

Clean the product using a damp cloth. Use only mild cleaning agents, never solvents or corrosive chemicals.

Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that the product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the material can be disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling your product, take it to your local collection facility or contact the place of purchase. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in an environmentally sound manner.



Specifications

Batteries	3 × AA/LR6 (sold separately)
Dimensions	27 × 27 × 43 cm
Weight	2800 g

Mains adapter

Input	220–240 V AC 50/60 Hz
Output	4.5 V DC, 300 mA
Cable length	180 cm



Juldekoration

Art.nr 46-1292 Modell JLX25030N-TDC

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet

- Utsätt inte produkten för slag, stötar, fukt eller vatten.
- Placera inte produkten så att den kan falla ner i vatten eller annan vätska.



Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.

Nätadapter

Anslut **den medföljande** nätadaptern till produkten och till ett vägguttag.

Batterier

1. Ta bort locket över batterihållaren på produktens undersida och sätt i batterier, 3 × AA/LR6 (säljs separat). Se märkningen i botten på batterihållaren så att polariteten blir rätt. Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier. Blanda inte heller laddbara med ej laddbara batterier.
2. Sätt tillbaka locket över batterihållaren.

På/av

Slå på belysning/rörelse med strömbrytaren. Strömbrytaren har 2 lägen:

- [ON]: belysning och rörelse
- [OFF]: av

Skötsel och underhåll

Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett mildt rengöringsmedel, aldrig lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.

Avfallshantering

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.



Specifikationer

Batterier	3 × AA/LR6 (säljs separat)
Mått	27 × 27 × 43 cm
Vikt	2800 g

Nätadapter

In	220–240 V AC 50/60 Hz
Ut	4,5 V DC 300 mA
Längd kabel	180 cm



Juledekorasjon

Art.nr 46-1292 Modell JLX25030N-TDC

Les bruksanvisningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, kontakt vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

- Utsett ikke produktet for slag, støt, fuktighet eller vann.
- Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan komme i kontakt med vann eller annen væske.



Produktet er kun beregnet til innendørs bruk.

Batterieliminатор

Tilkoble **den medfølgende** nettadapteren til produktet og deretter til et strømuttak.

Batterier

1. Batterilokket på undersiden åpnes og 3 x AA/LR6-batterier (selges separat) plasseres i holderen. Følg merkingen for polaritet i bunnen av batteriholderen. Bland ikke gamle og nye batterier. Bland heller ikke ladbare og ikke ladbare batterier.
2. Sett tilbake lokket over batteriluken.

På/Av

Skru på belysning/bevegelse med strømbryteren. Strømbryteren har 2 nivåer:

- [ON]: belysning og bevegelse
- [OFF]: av

Vedlikehold

Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsemidler eller etsende kjemikalier.

Avfallshåndtering

Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med øvrig hus-holdningsavfall. Dette gjelder innen hele EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en ansvarsfull måte. Når produktet skal kasseres, benytt eksisterende systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljømessig forsvarlig måte.



Spesifikasjoner

Batterier 3 x AA/LR6 (selges separat)
Mål 27 x 27 x 43 cm
Vekt 2800 g

Nettadapter

Inn 220–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Ut 4,5 V DC, 300 mA
Lengde kabel 180 cm



Joulukoriste

Tuotenro 46-1292 Malli JLX25030N-TDC

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

- Älä altista laitetta iskuille, kosteudelle tai nesteille.
- Sijoita laite niin, että se ei pääse putoamaan veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.



Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.

Virtalähde

Kytke **mukana** toimitettu virtalähde tuotteeseen ja seinäpistorasiaan.

Paristoilla

1. Irrota tuotteen pohjassa olevan paristolokeron kansi ja aseta lokeroon kolme AA/LR6-paristoa (myydään erikseen). Varmista paristolokeron pohjassa olevista merkinnöistä, että paristot tulevat oikein päin. Älä käytä vanhoja ja uusia paristoja yhdessä. Älä käytä akkuja ja paristoja yhdessä.
2. Laita paristolokeron kansi takaisin paikalleen.

Päällä/Pois päältä

Käynnistä valaistus/liike virtakytkimellä. Virtakytkimessä on 2 asentoa:

- [ON]: valaistus ja liike
- [OFF]: pois päältä

Huolto ja ylläpito

Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

Kierrättäminen

Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-alueella. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.



Tekniset tiedot

Paristot 3 kpl AA/LR6 (myydään erikseen)
Mitat 27 x 27 x 43 cm
Paino 2800 g

Muuntaja

Tulojännite 220–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Lähtöjännite 4,5 V DC, 300 mA
Johdon pituus 180 cm

